## ICP Petrapole User Charges w.e.f. 05.03.16

User/Storage Charges				
Item	Unit Existing		Proposed	
			Covered	Open
First two days			5.00	4.00
3rd to 5th day	Per MT (Gross Weight) cargo per		15.00	10.00
6th day	day/Part theirof		25.00	20.00
onwards				
Weighment				
Item	Unit			Tariff
	Vehicles upto six wheels (10 MT)			80.00
Loaded/Empty	Vehicles upto six wheels (above 10 MT)			120.00
Entry Cum Parking Charges				
Parking	Vehicles upto six wheels (10 MT			100.00
	Vehicles above six wheels upto 10 wheels (upto			200.00
	11-15 MT)			
	Vehicles above ten wheels above 15 MT			250.00
	Chasis vehicle without cargo			300.00
Transshipment of Import Cargo				
Items	0-10 MT			2100.00
	10-20 MT			3150.00
	20-30 MT			4400.00
	Above 30 MT			5700.00